TOPPOINT

TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00
F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4)
7555 RJ Hengelo

The Netherlands @ www.toppoint.com

PL sales@toppoint.com

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Company name: Toppoint BV

Postal address: F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04

Postcode and City: 7555 RJ Hengelo

Telephone number: +31(0)74 207 7955

ltem number: LT91622, LT91623, LT91624, LT91629, LT91630, LT91631, LT91632 & LT91633
Description: Paper bag twisted 90g/m 22x18x8

Country of Origin: Czech Republic

HS Code: 4819400000

Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable

requirements.

Conducted Compliance Testing
REACH declaration

Annex XVII, Entry 63
Annex XVII, Entry 19

Food Contact Materials
LFGB Section 30 and 31
And BfR recommendation

(EU) 10/2011

EU Regulation No. 1935/2004

(EC) 1907/2006 RE AC»

Total lead content W

Arsenic (As) content

Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test ﬂ

Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content for Paper FCM
Extractable heavy metals (Lead, Cadmium, @
Aluminum) for Paper.

Extractable Formaldehyde content for paper

Extractable Glyoxal content for Paper

Preserving effect for Paper

Migration of coloring agents for Paper

AZO contents for Paper

Specific migration test of Primary Aromatic Amine for Paper
Specific Migration of Benzophenone, 2-Methylbenzophenone,
3-Methylbenzophenone and 4-Methylbenzophenone for Paper
Specific Migration of 1,3-dichloro-2-propanol(1,3-DCP for paper)
Specific Migration of 3-monochloro-1,2-propanediol (3-MCPD)
for Paper

Fluorescent agents for Paper

/ WE
AIM \
/ HIGH. \

S



TOPPOINT

TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00
F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4)

7555 RJ Henhgelo PL sales@toppoint.com

The Netherlands @ www.toppoint.com

Components

Part Component

1 Brown paper with black printing inner body

2 White paper with black printing inner body

3 Brown paper with black printing bag

4 Brown paper handle

5 Brown paper board

6 White paper with black printing bag

7 White paper handle

8 White paper board

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Hengelo
Name: Daan Bosch
Function: Compliance Officer

Signature and company stamp:

Toppoint B.V.
F. Hazemal|erstraat 400, (8 04)
7555 RJ Hengelo
Tel.: +31(0)74-2077800
www.loppoint.com

Date of Issue: 4/2/2025

2
/ WE

/ \

VAN
/ HIGH. \
/




